Tim Carroll

From: Assistant Exec Secretary [asstexecsec@chilmarkma.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2012 9:49 PM

To: 'Tim Carroll'
Subject: RE: Cub Scouts

Tim These dates are OK Doty's have evening of 11th, 21st was open -Dilly

----Original Message----

From: Tim Carroll [mailto:execsec@chilmarkma.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2012 5:14 PM

To: 'asstexecsec@chilmarkma.gov'

Cc: 'Frank M. Fenner Jr.'; Jonathan E. Mayhew (jonathanmayhew@ymail.com);

'tcarroll@vineyard.net'; 'Warren Doty'

Subject: FW: Cub Scouts

Dilly, Please check on these dates and let Kevin know.

Tim Carroll, Executive Secretary 508-645-2101 v 2110 f Please change @ci.chilmark.ma.us to @chilmarkma.gov for all Chilmark addresses. The Secretary of State's office has determined that most e-mails to and from municipal offices and officials are public records. Consequently, confidentiality should not be expected.

Twitter at TimCarrollEMD

----Original Message----

From: koliver1@att.blackberry.net [mailto:koliver1@att.blackberry.net]

Sent: Tuesday, January 24, 2012 5:12 PM

To: Tim Carroll Subject: Cub Scouts

Hi Tim,

As in years past, I was hoping the Town of Chilmark would continue its generosity towards the Island Cub Scouts by letting us reserve the Community Center for our annual Pinewood Derby and Blue and Gold Ceremony.

We would like to reserve the Community Center on Saturday February 11from 9:00am-2:00pm and on Tuesday February 21 from 5:30pm-7:30pm.

Thank you for your consideration with regards to this matter and for your support in the past.

Best,

Kevin Oliver 508-939-0555 Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T